1
2
3
SLEWING RING CATALOGUE
ED.4 (AG 2020)
4
tgb group technologies

Li
mm
ni
nº
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
 Weight
   KG
1 E.505.20.00.B 503,3 415,5 412,5 342 455 20 368 24 495 5 99  17,8  24,9    31
2 E.650.20.00.B 640,3 545,5 542,5 472 585 28 498 32 630 6 105  21,2  29,7   43
3 E.750.20.00.B 742,3 645,5 642,5 572 685 32 598 36 732 6 122  21,2  29,7    52
4 E.850.20.00.B 838,1 745,5 742,5 672 785 36 698 40 828 6 138  21,2  29,7   59
5 E.950.20.00.B 950,1 845,5 842,5 772 885 36 798 40 936 8 117  28,2  39,6    71

Li
mm
ni
nº
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 E.505.20.00.C 504 415,5 412,5 375 304 455 10 332 12 495  5 99  17,8 24,9 30
2 E.650.20.00.C 640,8 545,5 542,5 505 434 585 14 462 14 630  6 105  21,2 29,7 41
3 E.750.20.00.C 742,8 645,5 642,5 605 534 685 16 562 16 732  6 122  21,2 29,7 49
4 E.850.20.00.C 838,8 745,5 742,5 705 634 785 18 662 16 828  6 138  21,2 29,7 55
5 E.950.20.00.C 950,4 845,5 842,5 805 734 885 18 762 18 936  8 117  28,3 39,6 66
6 E.1050.20.00.C  1046,4 945,5 942,5 905 834 985 20 862 20 1032  8 129  28,3 39,6 71
7 E.1200.20.00.C  1198,4  1095,5  1092,5 1055 984 1135 22 1012 20 1184  8 148  28,3 39,6 83
G = Nº4 x Grease nipples DIN 71412 AM 8x1 equally-spaced Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
E Series
16
E.32.C

mm
ni
nº
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 E.1100.32.00.C 1098 955 955 893 805 1016 30 845 30 1080 9 120  49,9  69,9 165
2 E.1200.32.00.C 1200 1055 1055 993 905 1116 30 945 30 1180 10 118  55,5  77,6 183
3 E.1300.32.00.C 1300 1155 1155 1093 1005 1216 36 1045 36 1280 10 128  55,5  77,6 200
4 E.1400.32.00.C 1400 1255 1255 1193 1105 1316 42 1145 42 1380 10 138  55,5  77,6 216
5 E.1500.32.00.C 1500 1355 1355 1293 1205 1416 42 1245 42 1480 10 148  55,5  77,6 234
6 E.1600.32.00.C 1600 1455 1455 1393 1305 1516 48 1345 48 1580 10 158  55,5  77,6 250
G = Nº6 x Grease nipples DIN 71412 AM 10x1 equally-spaced Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
Bearing Type
Dimensions Fixing holes Gear teeth Tooth Force Mass
Da

ni
nº
di
mm
P
mm
 m
z
 nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 E.535.25.00.D.1 535 495 401 306 55 63 75 466 18 20 336 18 20 520 8 65  34,2 47,9 65
2 E.589.25.15.D.1 589,5 565 475 384 40 63 75 540 36 16 410 36-1 16 580,5 4,5 129 14,9 21,4 60
3 E.595.25.00.D.6 595 565 477 382 50 55 65 540 18 17 410 18 17 585 5 117 19,5 27,3 58
4 E.864.25.00.D.5 864 835 771,5 680 57 65 82 800 24 M16 706 24 M16 852 6 142 26,9 37,7 85
5 E.972.25.00.D.3 972 942 854 766 58 60 70 912 36 M16 796 36 18 960 6 160 27,4 38,4 108
6 E.1080.25.00.D.5 1080 1042 987 895 62 64 82 1015 30 M16 922 30 M16 1064 8 133 40,4 56,5      120
7 E.1200.25.00.D1 1200 1163 1078 982 50 55 65 1135 30 18 1012 30 18 1184 8 148 31,5 44,1 140
G, G1 = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
Bearing Type
Dimensions Fixing holes Gear teeth Tooth Force Mass
Da

ni
nº
di
mm
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 E.595.32.00.D.1 595 565 475 382 65 75 88 540 24 18 410 24-1 18 585 5 117 25,4 35,5 80
2 E.695.32.15.D.1 695 670 574 480 42 64 77 640 36 18 508 36-1 18 685 5 137 18,3 26,1 77
3 E.816.32.00.D.1 816 781 682 574 65 70 90 753 18 22 604 18 22 792 6 132 29,4 41,2 122
4 E.980.32.00.D.1 979 932 845 718 65 82 100 893 36 22 753 36-1 22 940 10 94 52,1 72,9 167
5 E.1144.32.15.D.1 1144 1090 993 870 67 84 100 1050 36 22 910 36-1 22 1110 10 111 60,9 87,2 230
6 E.1289.32.15.D.1 1289,5 1240 1116 985 78 94 114 1198 40 22 1035 40 22 1250 10 125 64,7 92,7 330
7 E.1380.32.15.D.1 1380 1330 1212 1100 80 94 114 1290 36 22 1135 36 22 1360 10 136 67,4 97,2 350
G, G1 = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500
60
120

ni
nº
di
mm
P
  mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 E.504.2.25.00.D.6 504 466 387 300 75 87 95 436 16 17 330 16 17 488 8 61 31 62 67
2 E.608.2.25.10.D.6 608 570 487 382 78 87 95 540 24 17 410 24 17 592 8 74 40 80 92
3 E.712.2.25.12.D.6 712 670 577 470 75 88 98 640 24 17 508 24 20 696 8 87 41 82 119
4 E.1079.2.20.12.D.3.V 1079 - 972 893 70 80 90 1015 30 M16 922 30 18 1048 8 131 42 84 140
5 E.1080.2.22.00.D.6 1080 1042 970 893 76 83 92 1015 30 17 992 30 17 1064 8 133 32 64 150
6 E.1200.2.25.00.D.1 1200 1163 1079 976 77 88 98 1135 36 19 1012 36 19 1184 8 148 32 64 210
7 E.1476.2.25.00.D.6 1476 1415 1250 1085 89 101 110 1350 48 26 1150 48 26 1440 10 144 77 154 503
G, G1 = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000
150
300

nº
di
mm
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 E.403.16.15.D.1-RV   403,5 379 313 235 45 37 47 55 358 24 13 259 28-1 1 3 396 4,5 88 16.5 23.8 25
2 E.595.25.15.D.1-RV 595 565 480 382 70 60 70 85 540 24 17 410 24 17 585 5 117 10,4 20,8 76
3 E.695.25.15.D.1-RV 695 670 577 470 70 60 70 85 640 36 20 508 36-1 20 680 5 136 14,4 28,8 97
4 E.816.25.15.D.1-RV 816 781 682 574 73 65 70 90 753 18 22 604 18 22 792 6 132 40 57 118
5 E.1204.25.15.D.3-RV 1204 1158  1083,5 975 88 78 80 98 1130 36 M20 1012 36 21 1180 10 118  86 123 218
G = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 3600 4000
200
300

di
mm
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 E.816.30.15.D.1-RV 816 779 679 570 73 65 73 90 750 36 22 604 36-1 22 800 8 100 30,7 61,4 118
2 E.979.30.15.D.1-R 979 932 845 718 79 65 82 100 893 18 22 753 18 22 940 10 94 50 72 180
3 E.1144.30.12.D.1-RV 1144 1090 993 870 79 67 84 100 1050 36 22 910 36 22 1110 10 111 58 116 230
4 E.1390.30.15.D.1-R 1390 1320
1237 1115 93 89 85 105 1290 30 M20 1150 30 22 1368 12 114 82 164 329
G = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000
150

ni
nº
di
mm
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 E.1476.45.15.D.1-R 1476 1415 1252 1085 91 77 100 110 1350 25 26 1150 28 26 1440 10 144 64 93 484
2 E.1604.40.15.D.1-RV 1604 1551 1394 1208 112 85 116 130 1500 48 30 1280 48-1 30 1570 10 157 80 128 640
3 E.1805.45.17.D.3-R 1805 1730 1608 1437 125 120 115 140 1671 60 M27 1485 60 30 1744 16 109 167 250 720
4 E.1943.40.15.D.2-RV 1943 1877 1704 1529 90 89 90 100 1805 32 33 1595 32 M30 1904 14 136 110 180 691
G = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
E Series
20
I.22.A

mm
P
mm
m
z
nº
xm
mm
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 I.880.2.20.00.A 880 814 764 707 720 6 120    +0.5 42,5   59,5 28
2 I.1000.2.20.00.A   1000 934 884 831 840 6 140      -1 42,5   59,5 38
G = Nº2 x Grease nipples DIN 71412 AM 6x1 equally-spaced Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
I Series
22
I.20.B

mm
ni
nº
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 I.486.20.00.B 486 415,5 412,5 325 460 24 375 24 335 5 67  17,7  24,7 31
2 I.616.20.00.B 616 545,5 542,5 444 590 32 505 32 456 6 76  21,4   30  42
3 I.716.20.00.B 716 645,5 642,5 546 690 36 605 36 558 6 93  21,4   30 50
4 I.816.20.00.B 816 745,5 742,5 648 790 40 705 40 660 6 110  21,4   30  58
5 I.916.20.00.B 916 845,5 842,5 736 890 40 805 40 752 8 94  28,5  39,9 69
6 I.1016.20.00.B 1016 945,5 942,5 840 990 44 905 44 856 8 107  28,5  39,9  76
7 I.1166.20.00.B 1166 1095,5 1092,5 984 1140 48 1055 48 1000 8 125  28,5  39,9 91
G = Nº4 x Grease nipples DIN 71412 AM 8x1 equally-spaced Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
Bearing Type
Dimensions Fixing holes Gear teeth Tooth Force Mass
Da

P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 I.505.20.00.C 518 453 415,5 412,5 326,5 490 8 375 12 335 5 67  17,7  24,7 27
2 I.650.20.00.C 648 583 545,5 542,5 445,2 620 10 505 16 456 6 76  21,4   30  39
3 I.750.20.00.C 748 683 645,5 642,5 547,2 720 12 605 18 558 6 93  21,4   30  46
4 I.850.20.00.C 848 783 745,5 742,5 649,2 820 12 705 20 660 6 110  21,4   30 53
5 I.950.20.00.C 948 883 845,5 842,5 737,6 920 14 805 20 752 8 94  28,5  39,9 63
6 I.1050.20.00.C 1048 983 945,5 942,5 841,6 1020 16 905 22 856 8 107  28,5  39,9 69
7 I.1200.20.00.C 1198 1133 1095,5  1092,5 985,6 1170 16 1055 24 1000 8 125  28,5  39,9 83
G = Nº4 x Grease nipples DIN 71412 AM 8x1 equally-spaced Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
Bearing Type

Li
mm
ni
nº
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
   KG
1 I.1100.32.00.C 1100 1017 955 955 810 1060 30 894 30 830 10 83  56,8  79,5 159
2 I.1200.32.00.C 1200 1117 1055 1055 910 1160 30 994 30 930 10 93  56,8  79,5 176
3 I.1300.32.00.C 1300 1217 1155 1155 1010 1260 36 1094 36 1030 10 103  56,8  79,5 192
4 I.1400.32.00.C 1400 1317 1255 1255 1110 1360 42 1194 42 1130 10 113  56,8  79,5 208
5 I.1500.32.00.C 1500 1417 1355 1355 1210 1460 42 1294 42 1230 10 123  56,8  79,5 226
6 I.1600.32.00.C 1600 1517 1455 1455 1310 1560 48 1394 48 1330 10 133  56,8  79,5 243
G = Nº6 x Grease nipples DIN 71412 AM 10x1 equally-spaced Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
I Series
24
I.16-22-D

di
mm
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 I.562.25.15.D.1 560 489 418 385 43 50 60 538 30 14 440 30 14 396 6 66 25,5 36,5 41
2 I.570.25.00.D.1 570 488 410 378 55 55 70 540 18 18 436 18 18 390 6 65 25,7 35,9 54
3 I.635.25.00.D.3.V 635 547 467 439,5 50 50 60 605 24 15 490 16 M16 444 6 74 30,9 43,3 57
4 I.750.25.00.D.1 750 663 575 546 55 55 70 720 20 18 605 20 18 558 6 93 26,4 37 76
5 I.850.25.00.D.1 850 762 677 648 55 55 70 820 24 18 705 24 18 660 6 110 24,9 34,9 91
6 I.950.25.00.D.1 950 862 775 736 55 55 70 920 30 18 805 30 18 752 8 94 33,3   46,6 108
7 I.980.25.00.D.3 975 892 - 784 72 66 84 944 36 18 850 36 M16 800 8 100 43,6 61 135
8 I.1015.25.15.D.1 1015 920 824 784 67 66 82 980 40 18 860 40 18 800 8 100 43,1 61,7 143
G = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
I Series
25
I.32.D

ni
nº
di
mm
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 I.973.2.22.00.D.6 973 899 820 786 80 88 97 944 36 17 850 36 17 800 8 100  36,2  72,4 141
2 I.1165.2.22.00.D.6  1165    1089   1010 962 83 88 98   1134 36 17   1040 36 17 980 10 98 45 90 187
3 I.1200.2.25.00.D.6  1200 1102 1010 963,5 88 96 110 1160 36 21 1040 36 21 980 10 98 71 99 230
4 I.1346.2.30.05.D.6  1345 1225 1115 1061,6 88 98 108 1290 48 21 1150 48 21    1080 10 108 68,9 137,8 326
5 I.1750.2.30.20.D.6   1750 1617 1470 1418 98  110 120 1705 48 25 1525 48 25    1440 12 120 95 140 567
G = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
I Series
26
I.20-25.D-R

nº
di
mm
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 I.562.20.15.D.1-RV 562 490 418 384,6 45 50 60 538 30 14 440 30 14 396 6 66 15,2 30,4 44
2 I.665.20.15.D.1-RV 665 577,5 485 457 45 50 60 630 28 18 517 28 18 462 6 77 23,4 46,8 62
3 I.695.25.15.D.1-RV 695 578,5 472 446 53 69 85 640 30 21 508 30 21 456 6 76 24,8 49,6 83
4 I.750.25.15.D.3-RV 750 665,5 - 546 70 66 82 720 20 17 605 20 M16 558 6 93 18,7 37,4 98
5 I.815.25.15.D.1-RV 815 723,5 630 593 60 68 80 780 30 18 660 30 18 608 8 76 31,3 62,6 110
6 I.976.25.15.D.5-RV 976 888 820 786 63 66 82 944 36 M16 850 36 M16 800 8 100 40 56 124
7 I.1165.25.12.D.3-RV 1175 1077,5 1010 961 62 75 90 1134 36 18 1040 36 M16 980 10 98 45 60 155
G = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
Bearing Type
Dimensions Fixing holes Gear teeth Tooth Force Mass

ni
nº
di
mm
P
mm
m
z
nº
Fz nor
KN
Fz max
KN
Weight
KG
1 I.1200.30.15.D.3-RV 1200 1092 1010 963,5 90 85 108 1160 36 22 1040 36 M20 980 10 98 58,6 117,2 248
2 I.1251.30.12.D.1-RV 1251 1142 - 979 75 75 91 1212 40 22 1068 36 22 990 10 99 58 116 240
3 I.1346.30.15.D.1-RV 1346 1222 1115 1067 75 85 105 1290 36 22 1150 42 22 1080 10 108 58 116 300
4 I.1460.30.12.D.1-RV 1460 1350 1230 1173 80 84 102 1425 36 22 1270 36 22 1176 12 98 74 148 365
5 I.1530.40.12.D.1-RV 1530 1410 1240 1186 90 107 130 1480 36 26 1290 36 26 1200 10 120 70 140 560
6 I.1790.50.10.D.1-RV 1790 1614 1440 1375 110 125 150 1725 48 31 1500 48 31 1400 14 100 120 240 845
7 I.2025.45.15.D.1-RV 2025 1865 1695 1619 115 118 140 1970 36 30 1758 36 30 1616 16 101 184 263 897
G = For the number and the position of the grease nipples, please ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
0 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800 2100 2400 2700 3000
75

mm
C
mm
Di
mm
La
mm
na
nº
Li
mm
ni
nº
Weight
KG
1 SD.486.20.00.B 486 415,5 412,5 342 460 24 368 24 29
2 SD.616.20.00.B 616 545,5 542,5 472 590 32 498 32 37
3 SD.716.20.00.B 716 645,5 642,5 572 690 36 598 36 44
4 SD.816.20.00.B 816 745,5 742,5 672 790 40 698 40 52
5 SD.916.20.00.B 916 845,5 842,5 772 890 40 798 40 60
6 SD.1016.20.00.B 1016 945,5 942,5 872 990 44 898 44 67
7 SD.1166.20.00.B 1166 1095,5 1092,5 1022 1140 48 1048 48 77
G = Nº4 x Grease nipples DIN 71412 AM 8x1 equally-spaced Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
WITHOUT GEAR
28
SD Series

La
mm
na
nº
Li
mm
ni
nº
Weight
KG
1 SD.505.20.00.C 518 453 415,5 412,5 375 304 490 8 332 12 23,5
2 SD.650.20.00.C 648 583 545,5 542,5 505 434 620 10 462 14 31
3 SD.750.20.00.C 748 683 645,5 642,5 605 534 720 12 562 16 36,5
4 SD.850.20.00.C 848 783 745,5 742,5 705 634 820 12 662 16 43
5 SD.950.20.00.C 948 883 845,5 842,5 805 734 920 14 762 18 48
6 SD.1050.20.00.C 1048 983 945,5 942,5 905 834 1020 16 862 20 54
7 SD.1200.20.00.C 1198 1133 1095,5 1092,5 1055 984 1170 16 1012 20 63
G = Nº4 x Grease nipples DIN 71412 AM 8x1 equally-spaced Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
29
SD.32.C
SD.14-20-25.D

mm
D
mm
Di
mm
La
mm
na
nº
Li
mm
ni
nº
Weight
KG
1 SD.1100.32.00.C 1100 1017 955 955 893 805 1060 30 845 30 131
2 SD.1200.32.00.C 1200 1117 1055 1055 993 905 1160 30 945 30 145
3 SD.1300.32.00.C 1300 1217 1155 1155 1093 1005 1260 36 1045 36 159
4 SD.1400.32.00.C 1400 1317 1255 1255 1193 1105 1360 42 1145 42 172
5 SD.1500.32.00.C 1500 1417 1355 1355 1293 1205 1460 42 1245 42 186
6 SD.1600.32.00.C 1600 1517 1455 1455 1393 1305 1560 48 1345 48 200
G = Nº4 x Grease nipples DIN 71412 AM 8x1 equally-spaced Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
Bearing Type
Dimensions Fixing holes Mass
Da

mm
La
mm
na
nº
da
mm
Li
mm
ni
nº
di
mm
Weight
KG
1 SD.234.14.00.D.1 234 180,5 177,5 124,5 30 30 35 214 24-1 11 144,5 20 11 7
2 SD.329.20.00.D.1 327 262 258 192 44 44 45 305 16 14 215 16-1 14 18
3 SD.430.25.15.D.1 430 348 342 260 53 53 65 400 24 14 290 20 16 32
4 SD.475.20.00.D.1 474 404 403 336 44 44 45 450 24 14 360 24 14 30
5 SD.505.25.15.D.6 505 416,5 413,5 325 64,5 60 66 475 24 17 355 24 17 48
G = Number and position of the grease nipples, ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
SD Series
30
SD.20.D-R

La
mm
na
nº
da
mm
Li
mm
ni
nº
di
mm
Weight
KG
1 SD.403.20.15.D.1-R 403,5 380 312 235 45 45 55 358 24 13 259 28-1 13 25
2 SD.562.20.15.D.1-R 562 560 491,5 418 50 50 60 538 30 14 440 30 14 40
3 SD.589.20.15.D.1-R 589,5 565 477,5 385 60 58 75 540 36 16 410 36-1 16 61
4 SD.695.20.15.D.1-R 695 670 577 480 64 57 77 640 36 18 508 36-1 18 80
G = Number and position of grease nipples, ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
Bearing Type
Dimensions Fixing holes Mass
Da

mm
La
mm
na
nº
da
mm
Li
mm
ni
nº
di
mm
Weight
KG
1 SD.500.25.15.D.1-R 500 495 403 307 63 63 75 466 30 18 336 30-1 18 52
2 SD.816.25.15.D.1-R 816 781 682 574 73 67 90 753 18 22 604 18 22 133
3 SD.864.25.15.D.3-R 864 833 768 678 73 68 82 802 24 M16 706 24 18 115
4 SD.979.30.15.D.1-R 979 932 845 718 79 82 100 893 36 22 753 36 22 183
5 SD.1345.30.15.D.1-R 1345 - 1223 1115 85 85 108 1290 36 22 1150 42 22 311
G = Number and position of grease nipples, ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing Ask for a detailed drawing of the bearing, values may differ.
G1
G
Ø da Ø U